

16.09.2021
(S/L-31)
Ct.-18
(Susanta)

(Via Video Conference)

C.O. 3654 of 2019

Smt. Juhi Jha
-Vs-
Sri Rajan Kumar Jha

None appears on behalf of the petitioner
either virtually or physically on call.

The opposite party is also unrepresented.

The application under Section 24 of the
Code of Civil Procedure being C.O. 3654 of 2019
is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if there be any, stands
vacated.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)